
In January 2024 The Ohio State University contracted service for catering and includes 

agreements with both drop-off catering options and full service caterers.   

In February 2024 The Longaberger Alumni House is moving away from our list of 

approved caterers and will follow those of the university.   

Full Service:  

If you have previously used a full-service caterer from our list, good news! All of the full-

service caterers that have been on our LAH approved caterers list are also on the OSU 

list. 

Plus there are two new (to LAH) options for full service catering: 

• LA Catering  

• Steven’s Catering  

See complete list of full service caterers below:  

 

Drop Off  

Supplier Contact Info

University Catering

Catering Sales 

Catering@osu.edu

(614)-688-3562

Berwick 

Sherry Susi

susifamily@the-berwick.com

(614)-235-7100

Cameron Mitchell

Krystan Van Horn

KVanHorn@cameronmitchell.com

(614)-848-4700

Creative Cuisine

Enzo Milano

emilano@ccuisine.cc

(614)-519-3412

LA Catering

Stacy Lombardo

slombardo@lifecarealliance.org

(614)-358-5252

Metro Cuisine

Spencer Saylor

ssaylor@metrocuisine.com

(614)-436-6369

Milo's

Stevi Cornell

stevi@cateringbymilos.com

(614)-224-0272 ext. 107

Steven's Catering

Steven Sims

stevenscatering@gmail.com

(614)-486-1221

Together & Co. 

Carly Ziemer Buzby

cbuzby@togetherandco.com

(614)-882-7323



• If you have previously used a drop-off caterer from our approved caterers list, 

good news! 2 of the 3 drop off caterers are on the university list. 

o  Panera & Giant Eagle  

See complete list of drop off caterers below:  

 

Supplier Contact Info Supplier Contact Info

University Catering

Catering Sales 

Catering@osu.edu

(614)-688-3562

Hot Chicken 

Takeover

Kristen Schell

kschell@untamedbrands.com

(973)-897-5711

Brenen's Café

Scott Morse

Scott@brenensrg.com

(614)-506-5584

Jason's Deli

Greg Sheriff

greg.sheriff@jasonsdeli.com

(614)-336-3853

Brenz Pizza Co.

Kyle Rosch

Kyle@brenzpizzaco.com

(614)-517-7888

Lavash Café

Jackie Latif

info@lavashcafe.com 

614-263-7777

Café Zupas

Nicole Shook

nshook@cafezupas.com

(614)-306-4994

Mazah 

Mediterranean 

Eatery

Katherine Ailabouni

mazah.catering@gmail.com

(614)-226-9336

City Barbeque

Randy Arehart

rarehart@citybbq.com

(614)-583-0999

MCL

Jessica Shannon

jshannon@mclhomemade.com

(317)-669-0804

Condado Tacos

Josh Peebles

catering@condadotacos.com

(614)-314-6334

Milo's Catering

Stevi Cornell

stevi@cateringbymilos.com

(614)-224-0272 ext. 107

Donatos Pizzeria

Lianne McGlade

catering@donatos.com

(614)-340-3333

Panera

Felicia Dodge

felicia.dodge@covelli.com

(614)-429-8260

Freedom A la Cart

Grace Figliomeni

order@freedomalacart.org

(614)-992-3252 ext. 0

Piada

Amy Witten

awitten@thepiadagroup.com

(614)-551-0589

Giant Eagle

Steve Davies

Kingsdalecatering@gianteagle.com

(614)-538-0783

Qdoba 

Mexican Grill

Dave Bookman

davebookman@gmail.com

(513)-754-8399

Hot Chicken 

Takeover

Kristen Schell

kschell@untamedbrands.com

(973)-897-5711

Rooster's 

Olentangy

Steve Rheinfrank

steverheinfrank@roosterswings.com

olentangy@roosterswings.com

(614)-579-0701


